PARTS
BO® O K

2008

MODEL YEAR
ATV-300XS(903B)EU2

GRIEE])
Apwy

HER CHEE

WORLDWIDE BRAND
FASHION IN EUROPE
MOTOCYCLES

SCOOTERS
EXPOPTER/MANUFACTURER

FH B

LIBRO DE LAS PIEZAS

& & F i

CATALGO PARTI DI RICAMBIO
CATALOGUE PIECES DE RECHANGE

ADLY.

MOTO

MAY. 09
High Power Engine



[a W
=

169-E01 CYLINDER HEAD COVER




A [ AU * 169-E01 J5 Pfi# CYLINDER HEAD COVER TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

A BE PR I B A

1 12310-169-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASS'Y VTP AR

2 12311-169-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER YRR

3 11210-169-000 1 BREATHER TUBE @7@*‘*

4 12351-169-000 2 VALVE ADJUSTING COVER PR e
5 12393-169-000 2 COVER GASKET IR Y e = 1
6 15201-169-000 1 OIL PIPE 71‘*&&1E1ﬁ?Lg

7 15207-169-000 1 FIX BRACKET T A

8 45456-169-000 2 OIL BOLT 828 LIRS L

9 94103-0814010 3 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 8+14%1.0 R -l E)

10 96000-06012-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6+12 S SRl )
11 94103-0714016 5 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 6.5%14%1.6 T ERICH)

12 96000-06022-10B 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6422 + E AR ()
13 96000-06028-10B 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*28 +E R (F )
14 96000-06035-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 635 R SRl ()
15 96000-06080-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 630 R ()
16 96000-06115-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*115 BRI ()
17 96000-06136-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*136 +E BRI ()
18 96000-06025-08B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 625 AR fr”(ﬁf)
19 96004-06052-10B 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6%52 R E




169-E02 CYLINDER HEAD




A AR < 169-E02 156 P CYLINDER HEAD TOP
Item No.[Parts No.lU nit Q 'tyI Parts Name

I S U

1 12200-169-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y VAU

2 12201-169-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD PP

3 12204-169-000 4 VALVE GUIDE R

4 91310-169-000 4 O-RING 10%2 iEIIEL

5 14715-169-000 2 IN.VALVE SEAT PRl

6 14725-169-000 2 EX.VALVE SEAT = el

7 17101-272-000 1 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y HE S IE RS

8 91336-169-000 1 OIL RING 36*3 ==

9 17100-169-000 1 INTAKE MANIFOLD SE R

10 14111-169-000 1 CARBURETOR CLIP ER TR

11 93500-05020K 1 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 5420 o BV PEEAE (R
12 91001-08042B 2 STUD BOLT 8%42 STHIAE( )

13 94101-1020020C 6 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10%20%2 T f-u%ﬂ%ﬁl(?r )
14 94031-10160G 4 HEX ACORM WASHER FACENUT  MI10*P1.5 e ARG
15 91000-10110B 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 10¥110 + Efm E()
16 96000-06022-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6%22  F R AR (F )
17 94301-12200 2 DOWEL PIN 12%20 LA

18 94301-08120 2 DOWEL PIN 8*12 LA

19 12251-169-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 B

20 98076-108-00A 1 SPARK PLUG(R TYPE) DRSEAFFFETE [ fd 5 (DRSEA)
21 16213-169-000 1 CARBURETOR INSULATOR (IR AT




—3
)

169-E03 ~ CAMSHAFT.VALVE




A AR - 169-E03 i gL A CAMSHAFT.VALVE TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
A BE PR I B A

1 12209-169-000 4 VALVE STEM SEAL PR

2 12330-169-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD SIDE CAP IR PR

3 14100-169-000 1 CAMSHAFT COMP i

4 96100-16003 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING 16003(NTN) kil

5 14781-169-000 8 VALVE COTTER il

6 14452-169-000 1 IN.ROCKER ARM SHAFT S5 R R

7 14453-169-000 1 EX.ROCKER ARM SHAFT #l%?vwﬁfréﬁﬁl

8 14711-169-000 2 INLET VALVE et

9 14721-169-000 2 EXHAUST VALVE = S|

10 14456-169-000 1 STOPPER PLATE Al <

11 14433-169-000 1 INLET ROCKER ARM ASS'Y 1—7«vFF IR
12 14431-169-000 1 INLET ROCKER VALVE Pl Rl

13 14434-169-000 1 EXHAUST ROCKER ARM ASS'Y PR IR By
14 14432-169-000 1 EXHAUST ROCKER ARM PR MR

15 90012-169-000 4 VALVE GAP ADJUSTING SCREW ?ﬁf&%ﬂﬂﬁ {5

16 90206-169-000 4 VALVE GAP ADJUSTING NUT gﬁfﬂzﬂ%[m'iﬂ?r?
17 14751-169-000 4 VALVE OUTER SPRING 7f e

18 14761-169-000 4 VALVE INNER SPRING I P&

19 14455-169-000 2 DOWEL PIN 5%38 LA Y3)

20 91307-169-000 2 OIL RING 7.7%2.5 TR

21 14771-169-000 4 VALVE SPRING RETAINER FIFIfpel e

22 14775-169-000 4 VALVE SPRING SEAT 20.8%28.6%1  JHIFE







A AR < 169-E04 [ |G A CAM CHAIN.TENSIONER TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

A BE PR I B A

1 14523-169-000 1 TENSIONER GASKET LK

2 14520-169-000 1 TENSIONER ASS'Y BRI AR
3 14521-169-000 1 TENSIONER LIFTER BODY RIS

4 941010614010 1 PLAIN WASHER 6+14%1 X g

5 96000-06013-08 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*13 E

6 14321-169-0A1 1 CAMSHAFT SPROCKET 38T i ety

7 14500-169-000 1 CAM CHAIN GUIDE COMP R

8 14550-169-000 1 CAM CHAIN TENSIONER G A

9 14401-169-0A0 1 CAM CHAIN IR
10 94101-0615010B 1 PLAIN WASHER 6.5%15%1 T IEE( )

11 14554-169-000 1 TENSIONER COLLOR 6*10%9.2 T =

12 96000-06025-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6%25  E R R (F 1)
13 96000-06025-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6%25  E R )
14 96000-07011-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 711 R )




169-E05  CYLINDER




A F EJF‘}?FF : 169-E05

15 CYLINDER

—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
fEJﬁ’ff‘[B ik MIEVEF O
1 12100-169-000 1 CYLINDER ASS'Y YR AR
2 12101-169-000 1 CYLINDER il
3 91378-169-000 1 OIL RING 78.3%2 R
4 12102-169-000 1 BREATHER PIPE a5 ET
5 12191-169-000 1 CYLINDER GASKET il i
6 96000-06028-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6%28 R IRAE(F )
7 94301-12200 2 DOWEL PIN 12%20 T




169-E06  LEFT CRANKCASE COVER

—3
)




A [ ARIBE : 169-E06 (il LEFT CRANKCASE COVER TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
A BE PR I B A
1 11341-169-000 1 L.CRANK CASE COVER e P (15 2)
2 96100-60000 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6000 AR
3 96000-06055-08B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*55 A E R )
4 11355-169-000 1 STARTER GEAR COVER TR
5 11356-169-000 1 STARTER GEAR COVER GASKET S AR
6 96000-06045-08B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*45 R )
7 11359-169-000 1 L COVER GASKET e I A
8 28130-169-000 1 STARTER REDUCTION SHAFT COMF21IT Ay
9 28131-169-000 1 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR 23T ity
10 28132-169-000 1 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR SHAFT SaC L il
11 28140-169-000 1 STARTER REDUCTION SHAFT COMEF 68/26T S
12 96000-06040-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*40  E R (F 1)
13 90084-108-000 1 A.C.G. CAP (small) 14mm 8 R % (14mm)
14 91313-108-000 1 OIL RING 13.8%2.5 HEB13.8%2.5
15 90087-108-000 1 A.C.G.CAP (Big) 30mm LS FERS A (30mm)
16 91327-120-000 1 OIL-RING 27%2 TR 272
17 96500-12245 1 OIL SEAL 12%24%5 NiES)
18 94103-0712010 1 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 6.5%12%1 R A
19 96500-13287 1 OIL SEAL 13%28%7 NiES)
20 94301-08140 4 DOWEL PIN 6.3%8%14 LA
21 94511-15008 2 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP STW-15 Itk S-15
22 96000-06032-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6%32 R )
23 96000-06025-08B 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*25 A E R IR )
24 96000-06028-08B 8 HEX FLANGE BOLT 628  E R R (F 1)




169-E07  RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER

—3
)

A




A aﬁr‘}ﬁF : 169-E07

‘F,E ligiiE; RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER

—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
A BE PR I B A

1 11330-169-000 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER TS )
2 11333-169-000 1 OIL FILTER COVER ERIROE N =

3 11393-169-000 1 R.CRANKCASE COVER GASKET PRI
4 15231-169-000 1 RELIEF VALVE FIFIFEe] F 1

5 15232-169-000 1 RELIEF VALVE SPRING RillE ST i
6 15233-169-000 1 RELIEF VALVE CAP 14mm HilloES

7 15412-169-000 1 OIL FILTER ELEMENT ESIROHE

8 15413-169-000 1 FILTER RUBBER 7%

9 15414-169-000 1 OIL FILTER ELEMENT SETTING SPRING TR AR g

10 1565A-120-000 1 OIL GAUGE ASS'Y B G

11 91318-108-000 1 OIL RING 18%3 TR

12 22815-169-000 1 CLUTCH LEVER SPRING EE AR
13 24860-169-000 1 REVERSE STOPPER SHAFT COMP. L e A

14 24865-169-000 1 REVERSE STOPPER LEVER SEL e 4 A
15 24867-169-000 1 REVERSE STOPPER SPRING L e
16 24871-169-000 1 REVERSE CABLE BRACKET e ol

17 24880-169-000 1 SWITCH COVER e

18 32102-169-000 1 SEITCH WIRE 5 PRIl

19 35750-169-000 2 CONTACT SWITCH ASS'Y HE PR
20 90351-06000C 1 HEX FLANGE NYLON NUT M6 E AR R )
21 94101-1017010B 1 PLAIN WASHER 10%17%1 TEIEE(E )
22 94103-1115013 2 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10.5415%1.3 S Py

23 96500-14225 1 OIL SEAL 145225 lEa]

24 96500-10205 1 OIL SEAL 10%20%5 NER)

25 96500-12185 1 OIL SEAL 12%18%5 e

26 91354-169-000 1 OIL RING 54%2.4 =

27 91311-169-000 1 OIL RING 11#1.9 TR

28 22810-169-000 1 CLUTCH LEVER COMP.(REV.1) BES IR
29 94101-0713010B 1 PLAIN WASHER 7%13%1.2 TEEE( )
30 94301-08140 2 DOWEL PIN 6.3%8%14 AP




169-E07  RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER

—3
)

AL




A EJEF‘}?"F - 169-E07 fIEl'iE[*ﬁ RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
TEJ«*F{‘[B ik MIEVEF O
31 94305-03100 1 SPRING PIN 3*10 ﬁﬁﬁiﬁffﬁj
32 94511-1000S 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP STW-10 PEzSE
33 94512-2400R 1 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-24 I8k R-24
34 96000-06012-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*12 o F R IR (F 1)
35 96000-06022-08B 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*22 R IRAE(F )
36 96000-06032-08B 10 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6%32 R IRAE(F D)
37 96000-06040-08B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*40 R IR ()
38 96000-06050-08B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6%50 o F R IR (1)
39 96200-HK1210 2 NEEDLE BEARING HKI1210(NTN)  Jpeéailip=
40 15650-120-000 1 OIL LEVEL GAUGE Al




[a W
=

GENERATOR

169-E08




A AR - 169-E08 7S R 5L 3 GENERATOR TOP
Item No.[Parts No.[lU  nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
F L MIEVE O 6

1 28110-169-001 1 STARTER DRIVEN GEAR COMP 70T *E Y iy

2 31100-169-001 1 GENERATOR ASS'Y 2505 477 AT 3 Ry
3 31124-169-000 1 PULSE ALTERNATOR COMP. TEE

4 31110-169-000 1 GENERATOR FLYWHEEL TRy

5 31120-169-001 1 STATOR COMP i SEg

6 32961-169-000 1 WIRE CLAMP el

7 91100-06020K 6 STAR SOCKET BOLT 6*20(1) i (R
8 96000-12045-17G 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 12%45 RE JHIETENE )
9 91000-05014K 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 514 R
10 94105-2740040A 1 PLAIN WASHER 26.5%40%4 TR (SKS)

11 94101-1330042C 1 PLAIN WASHER 12.5¥30%42 T EiE

12 96200-263124 1 NEEDLE BEARING 26¥31%24 SRS

13 96000-06012-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*12  E R )
14 91000-06030B 3 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*30 O E PR ()
15 31200-169-000 1 STARTING MOTOR ASS'Y EIE R Y

16 28410-169-001 1 STARTER CLUTCH ASS'Y RS AR
17 28125-169-001 1 STARTING CLUTCH OUTER COMP. EIREES AR TR
18 28126-169-000 1 UPPER STARTER PLATE Ay

19 28127-169-000 1 LOWER STARTER PLATE R

20 28128-169-000 1 SEPARATOR RING SRR

21 28129-169-000 18 ROLLER R A5

22 28124-169-000 1 SPRING e

23 96000-06025-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 625 A E R IR )




[a W
=

OIL PUMP

169-E09




A F EJF‘}?FF : 169-E09

K¢ OIL PUMP

—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

F L MIEVE OB

1 15100-169-000 1 OIL PUMP ASS'Y BHIIfRS

2 15111-169-000 1 OIL PUMP BODY I

3 15116-169-000 1 OIL PUMP COVER EE

4 15332-169-000 1 OIL PUMP OUTER ROTOR T I g

5 15331-169-000 1 OIL PUMP INNER ROTOR HIR T g

6 15150-169-000 1 OIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR 34T I PR

7 96300-060080 1 ROLLER 6*8 NS

8 15112-169-000 1 WASHER A

9 94511-0800S 1 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP STW-8 PEzE

10 93500-05022B 3 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 5%22 B VRS (F 1)
11 15101-169-000 1 OIL PIPE COMP. SRR
12 94301-10100 1 DOWEL PIN 10%10 LA

13 94301-08100 2 DOWEL PIN 8*10 AP

14 91310-169-000 1 O-RING 10%2 IR

15 91308-169-000 1 OIL RING 8*1.5 R

16 91317-179-000 1 OIL RING 17%2.5 NilE

17 15103-169-000 1 OIL TUBE FIXING BOLT 7#19 X i
18 96000-06012-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*12 R )
19 96000-06022-10B 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT 622 A E R IR )




169-E10  CLUTCH ToP




A P AR - 169-E10 i%f,%é‘ CLUTCH TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyI Parts Name
F L MIEVE OB
1 22100-169-000 1 CLUTCH ASS'Y BEL HARS
2 22350-169-000 1 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE BRIy
3 22121-169-000 1 CLUTCH CENTER “fﬁﬁ 8 I 1A
4 22201-169-000 6 CLUTCH FRICTION DISK “Ef N
5 22311-169-000 5 CLUTCH PLATE ﬁEF’]%é’F’?
6 22110-169-000 1 CLUTCH COVER COMP ASS'Y F‘E”#”H;‘é%ﬁ
7 22500-169-000 1 OIL BUSH iﬁlé
8 22401-169-000 4 CLUTCH SPRING zgp,éé%%ﬁ
9 94101-2245008A 1 PLAIN WASHER 22.3%45%0.8 T EEEIE)
10 96270-122602 1 NEEDLE BEARING 12%26%2 IHEE R
11 96271-169-000 1 THRUST WASHER 12%26%1 1HEE
12 22362-169-000 1 CIR CLIP Gt
13 22361-169-000 1 CLUTCH LIFTER PLATE :EFA, BYSEIf
14 92000-06028-10K 4 HEX BOLT 628 O R (R
15 23121-169-000 1 PRIMARY DRIVE GEAR 24T *pUIf R iy
16 15131-169-000 1 OIL PUMP DRIVER GEAR 17T TH IR ey
17 94113-2130022A 1 DISC SPRING WASHER 20.5%29.5%2.2  AHEE(TER)
18 93961-20100L 1 LOCK NUT(LEFT THREAD) M20 T R
19 94113-1928020A 1 DISC SPRING WASHER 18.5%28%2 T ER (P E5)
20 93960-18090B 1 LOCKNUT M18 ] ﬁhﬁfh‘?@@f k3
21 22366-169-000 1 CLUTCH LIFTER GUIDE PIN B )




CRANKCASE

169-E11




A AR - 169-E11 i1 CRANKCASE TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

A BE PR I B A

1 11101-169-000 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE R 3)

2 11342-169-000 1 BREATHER PLATE PIEREE

3 11346-169-000 1 BREATHER PLATE GASKET RIETEE 5% i

4 11384-169-000 1 WIRE CLAMP TR

5 11191-169-000 1 CRANKCASE GASKET ks

6 11201-169-000 1 L.CRANK CASE COMP e fIEFCE4)

7 15421-169-000 1 OIL FILTER SCREEN VA A

8 22838-160-000 1 CLUTCH WIRE BRACKET BES AR O
9 91300-06012B 1 HEX SOCKET FLANGE BOLT 6*12 AR TR E ()
10 91001-10192Z 2 STUD BOLT 10¥192 STV (i)
11 91001-10184Z 2 STUD BOLT 10%184 (D)
12 96000-12015-17C 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 12%15 T R

13 94104-1320020 1 PLAIN WASHER 12.5%20%2 T

14 94301-10140 2 DOWEL PIN 8+%10%14 A Al

15 96000-06035-10B 7 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*35 A E R )
16 96000-06045-10B 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*45 A E SRR 1)
17 96000-06065-10B 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*65 A E R )
18 11100-169-000 1 LEFT/RIGHT CRANKCASE Exldbrars




[a W
=

169-E12  CRANK SHAFT.PISTON




A EJEF‘}?"F - 169-E12 4 Hiﬁl.iﬁ%; CRANK SHAFT.PISTON Top
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
PRE A R F G
1 13000-169-000 1 CRANKSHAFT ASS'Y IR Y
2 13001-169-000 1 CRANK SHAFT e
3 13002-169-000 1 CRANK SHAFT GEAR 34T *H llﬂqﬁlﬁﬂﬁ—%’%
4 14311-169-000 1 TIMING SPROCKET 19T E\ij H ff‘ﬁﬁﬁ
5 96100-TMB208 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING FRONT WH TMB208CC3(NT e iirp=
6 96100-TMSC0693 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING FRONT WH TM-SC0693CS2( 5 i p=
7 90471-169-000 1 WOODRUFF KEY 24%14%4 A [
g 13011-169-000 1 PISTON RING SET fﬁi%lﬁ_'
9 13100-169-000 1 PISTON iﬁﬁ}
10 13111-169-000 1 PISTON PIN iﬁﬁtﬁij
11 13115-169-000 2 PISTON PIN CLIP fﬁiﬁj*fﬁ
12 13420-169-000 1 BALANCER SHAFT ASS'Y 34T 1 B Y
13 13421-169-000 1 BALANCER SHAFT T
14 13422-169-000 1 BALANCER SHAFT GEAR 34T * rﬁw*ﬁsﬁ%3
15 96100-TMB203A 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING TMB203AJR2C3 e g




169-E13  TRANSMISSION

—3
)




A [ AR - 169-E13 (@ %, {48 TRANSMISSION TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

F L MBI OB

1 23212-169-001 1 MAIN SHAFT ASS'Y gy = AR 05 1)
2 23211-169-000 1 MAIN SHAFT 13T A il

3 91004-169-000 2 BUSH 22%25%10 i

4 23501-169-000 1 M-5GEAR 28T = T A
5 94112-1520003 1 WAVE WASHER 15%20%0.3 a5l

6 94511-2200G 2 CIRCLIP GTW-22 PIEa

7 23461-169-000 1 M-3 GEAR 21T = Al
8 91008-169-000 1 SPLINE BUSH 22%25%9.5 Ao

9 23481-169-000 1 M-4 GEAR 24T = P
10 23441-169-000 1 M-2 GEAR 17T B
11 90452-169-001 1 THRUST WASHER 17%28%1.2 1HEE

12 96100-TMB203A 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING TMB203AJR2C3 Jpefi &

13 11103-169-000 1 OIL GUIDE BRI

14 96100-TMB222 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING TMB2/22CCS15 jpekiiips

15 94601-169-000 1 BEARING SETTING PLATE [l

16 91000-06016B 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*16 E PR ()
17 23222-169-001 1 COUNTER SHAFT ASS'Y SRR RS
18 90451-2030020 1 THRUST WASHER 20%30%2 Sk

19 23421-169-000 1 C-1 GEAR COMP 48T Py
20 91006-169-000 2 REVERSE GEAR BUSH U

21 24781-169-001 1 REVERSE COUNTERHAFT LOW GEAR SHIFTER UL

22 24780-169-000 1 COLLAR SPLINE LB

23 24776-169-000 1 COUNTERSHAFT REVERSE GEAR 32T YT AR iy
24 23511-169-000 1 C-5GEAR 33T T Al iy
25 23471-169-000 1 C-3GEAR 39T P A
26 91005-169-000 1 COUNTERSHAFT THIRD BUSH e

27 90451-2533010 1 THRUST WASHER 25.3%33%] H

28 23221-169-000 1 COUNTER SHAFT AT

29 23491-169-000 1 C-4 GEAR 35T YT <ty
30 90451-2228010 2 THRUST WASHER 22.3%28*] H 2




169-E13  TRANSMISSION

—3
)




A [ AR - 169-E13 (@ %, {48 TRANSMISSION TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

F L MlE OB A

31 23451-169-000 1 C-2GEAR 43T I Aty
32 96100-TMB322 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING TMB3/22JR2CS 2 Jpeifil

33 96100-62040 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6204C3 AT IS

34 24773-169-001 1 REVERSE IDLE GEAR ASS'Y R
35 90451-1426032 1 THRUST WASHER 14.3¥26.7%32 M & pl

36 24775-169-000 1 REVERSE IDLE GEAR 15/33T R E

37 24774-169-000 2 REVERSE IDLE GEAR BUSH AT =
38 90451-1422015 1 THRUST WASHER 14.3¥22%15 M # p]

39 24770-169-000 1 REVERSE IDLE GEAR SHAFT ULl
40 96500-22366 1 OIL SEAL 22¥36%6 i

41 90451-2228005 1 THRUST WASHER 22%28%0.5 SEil

42 90455-2028010 3 SPLINE WASHER 20%28%1 1




169-E14  GEAR SHIFT T




A aﬁr‘}ﬁF 1 169-E14

fgsfifil GEAR SHIFT

—3
)

Item No.[Parts No.lU nit Q 'tyI Parts Name

PR MIER T

1 24211-169-000 1 R.GEAR SHIFT FORK s

2 24231-169-000 1 CENTER GEAR SHIFT FORK Fl e~

3 24212-169-000 1 L.GEAR SHIFT FORK Ex ST IR GETY)

4 24241-169-000 1 SHIFT FORK GUIDE SHAFT AR AR

5 24300-169-000 1 SHIFT DRUM ASS'Y AR

6 24301-169-000 1 SHIFT DRUM AEHL (T )

7 24302-169-000 2 SEPARATE RING HllEEL

8 24304-169-000 1 BEARING HOLDER (G e

9 96100-69020 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6902(NTN) AN ES

10 96220-30085 1 ROLLER 3#8.5 Uiy

11 24303-169-000 1 REVERSE GEAR SHIFT DRUM ARSI [ (D)

12 96250-374313 1 NEEDLE BEARING 37%43%13 F IR EHER(2PCA)
13 96220-40080 1 COLLER 48 iy

14 91000-06014K 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*14 X+ SRR ()
15 96100-16005 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 16005(KOYO) ekl

16 24411-169-000 1 SHIFT DRUM CENTER fSlig 7

17 24412-169-000 1 SHIFTER PIN LA A

18 24420-169-000 2 BEARING HOLDER PLATE il

19 96401081417 2 BUSHING 8.5¥13.7%172 WZ

20 94301-08265 2 DOWEL PIN 8%26.5 LA

21 24413-169-0A0 1 DRUM SHIFTER i g

22 24417-169-000 2 PLUNGER SPRING T

23 24418-169-000 2 PLUNGER LS 1)

24 24416-169-000 1 RATCHET PAWL A ST A

25 24415-169-000 1 RATCHET PAWL B 4B

26 24414-169-000 1 SHIFTER COLLAR FLEE R (19])

27 24419-169-000 1 GUIDE PLATE Lk G A,

28 96000-06040-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6+40  E R (F 1)
29 24435-169-000 1 SHIFT DRUM STOPPER SPRING A R I
30 24430-169-000 1 GEAR SHIFT DRUM STOPPER COMP A [ AR O 1)




169-E14  GEAR SHIFT T

J L
@i~

25 T 2221 26

37




A aﬁr‘}ﬁF 1 169-E14

fgsfifil GEAR SHIFT

—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

A BE PR I B A
31 96000-06032-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*32  E R )
32 24630-169-000 1 GEAR SHIFT ARM A B
33 24651-169-000 1 GEAR SHIFT RETURN SPRING RS
34 94511-1200S 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP STW-12 Ih Bk
35 94101-1321015C 2 PLAIN WASHER 13%21%1.5 T EEE )
36 24652-169-000 1 GEAR SHIFT RETURN SPRING PIN Ay ! 5 A
37 24610-169-000 1 GEAR SHIFT SPINDLE COMP AR
38 24433-169-000 1 REVERSE STOPPER CAM fillE
30 24434-169-000 1 REVERSE SWITCH ROTOR g
40 96000-06016-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 616 AR R (R
41 24436-169-000 1 NEUTRAL SWITCH ROTOR IS
42 94101-0711010B 1 PLAIN WASHER 6.5%11%1 TR
43 91000-06016K 1 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*16 PR (D
44 24432-169-000 1 REVERSE SHIFT DRUM STOPPER SPRING ARl ) AR L R
45 24431-169-000 1 REVERSE SHIFT STOPPER COMP AL R IR ILL A 5 T)
46 24700-903-000 1 GEAR CHANGE PEDAL ASS'Y SR S
47 96000-06020-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6*20 R RS (R
48 24950-223-000 1 REVERSE SHIFT LEVER AR
49 24804-169-000 1 FIX BRACKET PAD AT AR R
50 24803-169-000 1 FIX BRACKET PR AR 5




903-E15

CARBURETOR

e P
—4
21— g




A [ AIBK  903-E1S {31 CARBURETOR TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
A BE PR I B A
1 16100-169-00A 1 CARBURETOR ASS'Y #.0 (IS
2 93500-04010B 3 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 410 o [
3 93502-04012 1 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 4%12 o BV PR g
4 16117-169-00A 1 NEEDLE VALVE ASS'Y #2.0 XEHERAY #2.0
5 16111-169-000 1 FUEL RELEASE SCREW ISITRE (1 D)
6 16114-169-000 1 THROTTLE SCREW SET A AR
7 17215-169-000 1 MANUAL CHOKE = Btk
8 16115-169-000 1 AIR ADJUST SCREW SET AR AR
9 16110-169-000 1 PILOTJET #42.5 o [
10 16108-169-000 1 MAIN NOZZLE #130 = T
11 16154-169-000 1 NOZZLE HOLDER COMP. P A
12 16118-169-000 1 FLOAT 2
13 16119-169-000 1 FLOAT PIN 17 [
14 16106-169-000 1 FLOAT CHAMBER GASKET IUE R (et o)
15 16105-169-000 1 NEEDLE NOZZLE E-3 GHEN]
16 16104-169-000 1 NEEDLE SET il
17 16152-169-000 1 COVER R
18 16153-169-000 1 COVER O-RING I ReE S ORI
19 93500-04006 3 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 4%6 o VRS
20 16103-169-000 1 THROTTLE VALVE A el
21 16037-169-000 1 VALVE PLATE SET A
22 16102-169-000 1 THROTTLE VALVE SPRING AT [l &
23 16124-169-000 1 TOP COVER R EED
24 16155-169-000 2 TOP COVER BOLT I




903-F01 AIR CLEANER & SECO ToP

14




A iﬁr‘}% : 903-FO1

& FIRE N & BT AIR CLEANEARY OIL TANK

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

F L MIEVE OB

1 17200-169-001 1 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y & FIROE Ay Ay 1
2 17206-169-001 1 AIR CLEANER CASE & RIRTE A AT

3 17254-169-000 1 CLAMP e

4 17207-169-000 1 CLEANER CASE CAP & VOB AN AT

5 17255-169-000 1 CLAMP NO.40 Bk

6 17260-169-000 1 BODY COMP RO A R

7 17261-169-000 1 FILTER SCREEN SEVRS (A

8 17205-169-000 1 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT A VRO AN ETRCEA

9 17262-169-000 1 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT B VRO S HRCE B

10 17263-169-000 1 ELEMENT COVER VRO o [ 2y

11 93500-05016K 1 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT M5%16 VRS ()
12 90111-06011-10G 2 LADDER BOLT 6*11%6 E R PR (R
13 55110-169-000 1 SECONDARY OIL TANK R T

14 96000-06014-10G 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6*14 X R R (B
15 55113-901-000 1 OIL TUBE L=140 HIFG)

16 55112-901-000 1 OIL TUBE L=165 IR

17 55111-901-000 1 OIL TUBE L=100 IENOY)

18 94513-16000 5 SPRING CLAMP 16mm Gl

19 94513-18000 1 SPRING CLAMP 18mm i !

20 90350-06000G 4 NYLON NUT M6 1HAIRE R

21 94101-0618020B 4 PLAIN WASHER 6*18%2 TR )




[a W
=

903-F02A  MUFFLER




A ARSE 0 903-F02A PR T(EU2) MUFFLER TOP

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
A BE PR I B A

1 18291-169-000 1 EXHAUST PIPE GASKET PR O

2 90301-08000C 2 CAPNUT 8mm [EBFIE? 8mm(Zr 7)

3 18300-903-00A 1 EXHAUST PIPE ASS'Y PR AAES

4 18311-903-00A 1 EXHAUST PIPE OF FRONT SECTION PR F

5 18321-903-00A 1 SILENCER MUFFLER PR Y

6 18318-903-000 1 MUFFLER SHROUD PRty

7 18308-169-000 1 PIPE GASKET SR

8 18302-169-000 1 MUFFLER CLAMP PRI ER

9 96000-06035-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6435 R RE(E )

10 96403-1015015 1 SPACE TUBE 10%15%15 alEn

11 96000-08030-12K 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT M8*30 R ()

12 96000-10035-14G 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT M10%35 R TR (R
13 17410-127-000 1 REED VALVE COMP H17

14 92006-06016-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6416 b E R (R
15 17412-169-001 1 REED VALVE COMP IN. TUBE L=110 HFIEE Y

16 17411-116-000 1 REED VALVE COMP IN. PIPE 120mm [ REE S Y

17 94513-18000 2 SPRING CLAMP 18mm Gkl

18 94513-16000 1 SPRING CLAMP 16mm Gt

19 44311-107-000 1 FRONT COLLAR 10.2%17%20.2 iR

20 18319-903-000 1 MUFFLER SHROUD PRy

21 96000-06010-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*10 R EAE(E )
22 93701-060158 2 PANFLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT 615 A T BRI (1)
23 18301-169-000 1 PROTECTOR COMP MUFFLER PRty

24 18292-104-000 2 MUFFLER SHROUD GASKET 6mm I WREEE 6mm




[a W
=

FRAME BODY

903-FO3A




A F E’F}?‘F * 903-FO3A

HI% GELP245) FRAME BODY

—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
A BE PR I B A
1 64510-501-000 1 R.NURFBAR FIX BRACKET i
2 64511-501-000 1 L.NURFBAR FIX BRACKET g Nk
3 64310-903-000 1 FLOOR PANEL(AL) SHRIERAS
4 64309-903-000 1 FRONT COVER FIXED POLE 1] i AR
5 50317-901-000 1 C.D.IBRACKET C.D.Ifl
6 96000-06016-10G 6 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16 AR R (R
7 50717-182-00A 1 R.STEP BAR COMP I O2/61)
8 50718-182-00A 1 L.STEP BAR COMP = IEAR O2/61)
O 64341-225-000 1 FRONT COVER LEFT FIXED POLE EGIE RS
10 64342-225-000 1 FRONT COVER RIGHT FIXED POLE Tl T T o bl <A
11 54325-901-000 1 REAR ENG MT BRACKET(LOWER) o [T il
12 54326-901-000 1 REAR ENG MT BRACKET 4 [ BT A
13 54321-901-000 1 FRONT ENG MT BRACKET(LOWER) TR
14 94101-0822015B 6 PLAIN WASHER 8%22%1.5 TR )
15 77212-169-000 2 RUBBER e i AR
16 77211-145-001 2 RUBBER A EARTR
17 94101-1022020G 3 PLAIN WASHER 10%22%2 XT EIEEIER
18 96000-10120-14G 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10¥120 XX [ g
19 90350-10000Z 3 NYLON NUT 10mm*1.25  [HARIE
20 50110-101-001 1 LDPLATE 80735 St
21 96000-10035-14G 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT M10%35 E R TR (B
22 96000-10020-14G 7 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10%20 R R (R
23 93800-06020K 2 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 620 A B R R
24 52112-169-000 1 CHAIN ROLLER 14¥22%22 [
25 52119-169-000 1 CHAIN ROLLER COLLER 8.2%14%25.5%3 [ =R 2 ¢Y])
26 96000-0803512CL 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8x35 TR ()
27 50120-169-000 1 TOOL BAG 88 7t
28 96000-08020-12G 6 HEX FLANGE BOLT M8+#20 R R (R
29 83402-903-000 1 REAR COVER UP FIXED PLATE (G [ AR
30 83403-903-000 1 REAR COVER UP RIGHT FIXED PLATE e T A




903-FO3A FRAME BODY TOP
35 21




R A 903-FO3A  FIHREAYGREES) FRAME BODY TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyI Parts Name
O R A e N
31 50128-903-000 1 FUEL TANK BRACKER T £
32 80120-903-000 1 PLATE BRACKET HAARS i L
33 96000-10045-14G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10%45  FR R (R
34 94101-1222060G 1 PLAIN WASHER 12%22%6 R (R
35 96000-06014-10G 8 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6*14 3R R R (B
36 33449-225-000 1 RR.BLINKER BRACKET He e
37 33461-225-000 1 R.L.BLINKER BRACKET T [E
38 64507-903-000 1 R.FOOLD PANEL BAR TSRS
39 64508-501-000 1 L.FOOLD PANEL BAR ﬁﬂi‘ﬁ:ﬁ
40 64324-501-000 2 FOOLR PANEL NET ?"H% -
41 64307-501-000 1 FRONT COVER LEFT FIXED POLE [iEE JUFEJ
42 64308-501-000 1 FRONT COVER RIGHT FIXED POLE i J—f—ﬁ (A
43 96000-10020-14B 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10%20 R (1)
44 64509-501-000 2 FOOLD PANEL SPACE ey
45 96000-08016-12G 10 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 816 [lIbRER £ R (R
46 90350-10000B 4 NYLONNUT 10mm*1.25  (FSAIRE )
47 64358-501-000 4 LOOP FOR PROTECTION NET L AT PR(DT33)
48 61104-501-000 1 R.BRACKET FOR FRONT FENDER Fi B A
49 61103-501-000 1 L.BRACKET FOR FRONT FENDER iR GERE
50 83431-501-001 1 REAR COVER LOWER R.SUP. g%f it AR
51 83432-501-001 1 REAR COVER LOWER R.SUP. B AR




903-F04 ARM TOP




A [ AU+ 903-F04 = E1% ARM TOP
Item No.[Parts No.lU  nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

A BE PR I B A

1 51400-901-001 2 FRONT CUSHION ASS'Y iR

2 96000-10050-14G 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT M10%50 R R (R
3 45452-197-000 2 BRAKE HOSE CLAMP ECVTR A (P 1)

4 90350-10000G 12 NYLON NUT M10¥P1.25 AR

5 91312-169-00A 16 O-RING 12.5%2.4 NUEY

6 44540-901-000 2 BALL JOINT FyIpp

7 94101-1222020G 4 PLAIN WASHER 12¥22%2 S AEIGE S

8 94051-12000-17G 4 HEX,SLOTTED NUT 12mm BV R G

9 94201-30320B 4 COTTERPIN 3%32 BFIE A CE D

10 51350-169-00A 8 BUSHING 10¥17%44.5 ik &

11 96000-10065-14G 8 HEX FLANGE BOLT M10%65 o E R TR (B
12 51202-169-000 16 BUSH ¢ 17%23.1¥192 PR £ 451

13 96000-06012-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*12 R RS (R
14 94001-16000 4 HEXNUT 16mm e

15 94101-1020020G 10 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10%20%2 S AEIGE S

16 44540-501-000 2 BALL JOINT Fylrpe




903-FO5SA  BODY COVER,SEAT TOP




A [ ARSA : 903-FOSA FHEE 4 B CpEEY) BODY COVER,SEAT TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyI Parts Name

O R A e N

1 94101-0618020B 4 PLAIN WASHER 6+18%2 TEEE(E

2 81144-225-000 2 INNER BOX LID BRACKET 5 5 AT A
3 64325-225-000 1 LEFT SIGNAL LIGHT COVER Bl ik

4 64326-225-000 1 RIGHT SIGNAL LIGHT COVER T b

5 93903-04012K 2 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHIL 4*12 FITsIERR )

6 64321-225-000 1 FRONT FASCIA Hi e

7 64305-225-000 1 LEFT AIRING COVER x|

8 64304-225-000 1 RIGHT AIRING COVER eSS

9 93701-06015G 6 PANFLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT  6*15 1 ARl gg[gw(guﬁ)
10 64353-225-000 2 SCREEN NET ST ETEIRRICT)

11 64352-225-000 2 SCREEN NET L B (S)
12 90663-179-000 11 PLASTIC BOLT RS

13 90350-06000G 6 NYLON NUT M6 AR (R
14 93903-04016K 8 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHIL 4*16 FITs iR

15 92000-06020-10K 2 HEX BOLT 6+20 R BRTER (D
16 93800-06015S 4 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 6*15 A B TR B
17 61100-501-000 1 L.FRONT FENDER BNl

18 61101-501-000 1 R.FRONT FENDER Tiff b

19 83600-501-000 1 LEFT SIDE COVER e R (-225-)

20 83500-501-001 1 RIGHT BODY COVER i (-225-)

21 33741-145-000 2 REFLECTOR SAE JUTE 9823 = 5} ([eth)

22 83407-225-000 1 REAR COVER ISOLATION GASKET BN

23 90662-261-000 4 RIVET #4-6 &

24 80118-225-000 1 TAIL LIGHT BASE RS

25 83420-225-000 1 R.R.COVER LSOLATION GASKET TR EITOHIEE
26 94101-0310010B 8 PLAIN WASHER 3.5%10%1 TR

27 94101-0514010K 12 PLAIN WASHER 5%14%] RS -IEIE))

28 90669-168-000 6 CABLETIE 3%#150 m/m BN

29 64355-903-000 1 COVER PHUAR a5

30 35116-225-000 1 POWER SUPPLY PRI




903-FOSA BODY COVER,SEAT TOP




AP ARIBE : 903-FOSA I HGHEEHY) BODY COVER SEAT TOP

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

TEJ«*’?‘}B fﬁ#ﬁg‘[ i MBSO OE

31 90344-0600A 12 UPLATE NUT 6mm U5 5% 6mm(= 5%)
32 96000-06014-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6+14 X £ R RV (B
33 93800-06020K 12 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 6%20 B T
34 94101-0615010B 2 PLAIN WASHER 6.5415%1 TR )

35
36

64345-225-000 1 SIDE COVER ISOLATION GASKET
94102-145-000 10 RUBBER WASHER

0.143MM/200°C [R5 [FE 5
HEHE




[a W
=

903-FO6  FUEL TANK




A F EJF‘}?FF : 903-F06

17 FUEL TANK

—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
A BE PR I B A
1 17511-225-001 1 FUEL TANK ASS'Y VO
2 17500-225-001 1 FUEL TANK COMP YT
3 16953-225-000 1 FUEL CAP BODY PO 4
4 16951-169-000 1 FUEL CUPRING TR
5 16950-225-000 1 Fuel VALVE Sl
6 96000-06012-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6%12 A E R )
7 94400-0510210 1 FUEL TUBE 5.3¥10.5%210  fIRL=210)
8 92006-06014-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6%14  E IR
9 94513-09000 2 SPRING CLAMP $H[1B00004-04
10 37800-225-000 1 PETROL GAUGE ASS'Y VO
11 94701-3004140 1 SPONGE PAD 30%4*140 VI
12 17504-272-000 1 FRONT COVER RUBBER GASKET =3 GHEE
13 55101-169-000 1 ISOLATION PAD TR
14 93000-05012C 4 ROUND PHILLIPS BOLT 5412 o BRI )
15 944000408120 1 TUBE 4.8%3*120 Y
16 94513-08000 2 SPRING CLAMP $#H[1B00001-07




903-FO7TA  SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y

—3
)




A [ A+ 903-FOTA %~ A (EU2) SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y TOP

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyI Parts Name

F L MlEE OB

1 52400-169-00B 1 REAR CUSHION ASS'Y 373.3mm I AV D)

2 96000-1206517GL 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT M12#65 R RV (B TR TE)
3 96000-1205017GL 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT M12%50 R R (B TR TE)
4 90350-12000G 1 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT MI12 AR

5 94105-1022025G 2 PLAIN WASHER 10%22%2.5 TR IR

6 52116-169-000 1 SWING ARM BOLT % X A PY3)

7 52144-145-000 2 SWING ARM SEAL COVER B o

8 52103-145-000 2 BUSH %~ F,ipﬁ@;‘%

9 52115-169-000 1 COLLAR 14¥20%230.5 k%

10 90350-14000G 1 NYLON NUT M14 AR (R

11 40533-169-000 1 SHOE SLIDER SRRk

12 40534-901-000 2 SPACE TUBE gﬂﬂﬁ?‘f

13 92006-06020-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*20 BV (PR )Lk
14 94001-38150B 2 HEXNUT M38*15%P1.5 JgErJH(EI)

15 93901-08018GL 3 HEX SOCKET FLAT HEAD BOLT ~ M8*18 b E R RS (R
16 42105-169-00A 1 REAR BRAKE DISC 1200 &%H;&hﬁ*(92/61)451

17 42106-169-000 1 REAR BRAKE DISC FLANGE COMP. e I A

18 91340-169-000 2 O-RING 40%1.3 B NBR70

19 94511-7000S 1 EXTERNAL CIPCLIP $70 PEE

20 52120-169-000 1 REAR CALIPER STAY [’éﬁﬁiﬁ[?ﬁfﬁm%%

21 52102-169-000 2 O-SEAL 52%62%7/9 i SPCC/S25C

22 96100-6908LLU 2 BALL BEARING(6908 LLU/2AS) 6908LLU/AS  jpfiilips

23 52113-169-000 1 REAR AXLE BUSH 40%45.5%120 &g

24 42600-169-000 1 REAR SPROCKET ASS'Y 32T i

25 93901-10027G 4 HEX SOCKET FLAT HEAD BOLT ~ M10%27 R aprElF(fgrhﬁ\)
26 23802-169-00B 1 DRIVE SPROCKET 32T * i RRETSEIRI02/6 1) 452
27 42610-169-00A 1 REAR SPROCKET FLANGE * s B

28 90350-10000G 6 NYLON NUT M10#P1.25 AR

29 42100-169-000 1 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP It 2B (40mm)

30 40510-169-001 1 CHAIN PROTECT COVER R




903-FO7A  SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y

—3
)




A aﬁr‘}zﬁF : 903-FO7A

%~ ARy (EU2) SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y

—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyI Parts Name

PRHG A PG
31 96000-08016-12G 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*16 Fl i E [ 1R (R
32 40530-169-00A 1 DRIVE CHAIN ASS'Y 520%86 LINKS ~ @ifx
33 23801-169-000 1 DRIVE SPROCKET ASS'Y 13T FRE, 'AJL' 4
34 23811-169-000 1 DRIVE SPROCKET FIXING PLATE E@Eﬁ%%ﬁ[ﬁ'ﬁ’?
35 92000-06010-10B 2 HEX BOLT 6*10 R )
36 40516-169-000 1 DRIVE CHAIN GUIDE (R
37 40517-169-000 1 FRONT CHAIN PROTECTER R R
38 96000-06025-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT M6%25 hE R R (B
39 96000-10090-14G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT M10%90 E E"’Ji@%]?i'lfhﬁ,el@(%@ﬁ)
40 42301-256-000 1 REAR WHEEL AXLE I%L?’y_'_ﬁgl‘lzl [
41 94105-1529030G 1 PLAIN WASHER 15%29%3 T IR
42 94050-12000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATIO! 12mm hF R IR R
43 52200-169-001 1 REAR AXLE HOLDER Ao [ EER (F )




903-FO8A  WHEEL FRONT & REAR




A a’ﬁr’}?"F - 903-FO8A ﬁf],fééﬂ%ﬁ(EUZ) WHEEL FRONT & REAR Top
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
TEJ«*’?[B ik MIEVEF O
1 42711-182-00B 2 FRONT TIRE(K532F 4P TL AT21%7-10 532F ﬁ'ﬁﬁ‘u’j F‘,AT21*7-10(92/61)-N25
2 42811-182-01B 2 REAR TIRE 20*11-9 K533 AT20%11-9 K532 ix; 'ﬁﬁF}ATZO*l 1-9 K533
3 42701-169-00DBF 2 FRONT RIM 10%*5.5 s 349
4 42801-169-00EBK 2 REAR RIM 0%8.5 -
5 42814-145-000 4 RUBBER COVER ADLY B =
6 42707-169-000 2 COLLAR e
7 96500-29435 4 OIL SEAL 20.3%43.6%4.5  JIEf (FA',?EI)
g 96100-6004Z7Z 4 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6004ZZCM/2A-TIFEK i =
9 42037-256-000RC 2 REAR SHAFT HUB(RD) % '&Jﬂﬂjl?ﬁﬁ? NG
10 42705-169-000 2 COLLER =
11 42036-169-000RC 2 FRONT WHEEL HUB(RD) ﬁﬁ%’?ﬁqﬁ@?ﬁ’@%%&' W)
12 42616-145-000 4 AIR NOZZLE E’L‘P%J‘
13 94001-10018B 16  WHEEL NUT M10*18 E E‘"Jfﬂ%l[”?r‘*@ﬁ[%‘f‘g‘],fl5"[)
14 94101-1840045C 4 PLANE WASHER 18%40%4.5 TR
15 94201-30450B 4 COTTER PIN 3*45 T )
16 94051-18000B 4 SCOTCHNUT M18 FFIAE IR T e

—_
|

96005-10035C 8 HUB STUD BOLT 10%35 LTIEN LIRS 2




501-FO9  BRAKE CALIPER




A F a’?}% : 501-F09

HIHi+4" BRAKE CALIPER

—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q'tyl Parts Name
TEJ«*F{‘[B ik MIEVEF O
1 45000-256-000 1 R.FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASS'Y &7 ¢ ﬁrﬁ ,%U{EI R E A
2 45120-256-000 2 FRONT BRAKE PAD KIT ﬁﬁé“ﬁ I A
3 45200-256-000 1 L.FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASS'Y e %H{EI ARy
4 45015-169-000 2 BRAKE DISC ﬁ[ i 164mm %IJ{EI [
5 96000-0802012GL 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT M8*20 s E"'J%’@E‘IE[E;JT%(%@@J@TE@@S)
6 93901-08018GL 8 HEX SOCKET FLAT HEAD BOLT M&*18 BT PR (BGR)
7 43000-223-000 1 REAR BRAKE CALIPER ASS'Y n”%’é%lj{&l Y
8 43120-256-000 1 BRAKE PAD KIT %]J{ET A A
9 96000-10028-14G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10#28 hOE AR R (T )
10 45456-107-000 3 BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT 10%22 %%(———?E“ﬁﬂﬂﬁ'%_’fﬁ%!%
11 94103-1015012 6 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10*15%1.2 [ )




[a W
=

BRAKE SYSTEM

903-F10A




A [ A9 : 903-F10A FIFneE 3% (EU2) BRAKE SYSTEM TOP

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
A BE PR I B A

1 46500-901-000 1 BRAKE PEDAL I A

2 94511-1700S 1 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP STW-17 JtRP S-17

3 94101-1731023B 1 PLAIN WASHER 17.6¥31%23 T EIEEI(F )

4 91316-169-000 2 OIL RING 16.7%3.2 NUE

5 46501-169-000 1 RETURN SPRING IR EAbARS [ S 52
6 43500-256-00B 1 REAR BRAKE CYLINDER SUB ASS'Y LIRS

7 45456-107-000 5 BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT 10%22 [ U NG
8 94103-1015012 10 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10¥15%1.2 |EA W -l [617)
O 45521-168-000 1 PIN 7mm FIF R )
10 94251-912-000 1 LOCK PIN 8mm fifil LA ()

11 96000-06016-10G 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16 o E R (B
12 45450-901-001 1 FRONT BRAKE HOSE ASS'Y ARG 3
13 43460-901-000 1 REAR BRAKE HOSE HIR i

14 45502-256-000 1 BRAKE SHUNT ASS'Y FIH T i fe

15 45550-901-000 1 R.BRAKE HOSE TR

16 96000-06035-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 635  FRR AR (F )
17 90669-101-000 1 CABLE TIE 4.84200m/m  EIBEH}(4.84200)
18 96000-06025-10C 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT M6+%25 + F R )
19 45500-256-000 1 R. CYLINDER SUB ASS'Y I S

20 35340-256-000 1 R.BRAKE SWITCH ‘F,ﬂéﬂﬁlr'ﬁ%ﬁﬁ”&'\

21 53186-256-001 1 PRAKING BRAKE LEVER SET FER AR

22 43482-256-001 1 PRAKING BRAKE CABLE L=1650 FE s

23 91000-06012C 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*12 IR )
24 96000-08028-12G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT M8#28 X £ T RS (B
25 53175-256-000 1 RIGHT LEVER T

26 53187-256-001 1 PARKING BRAKE LEVER i

27 43503-256-000 1 REAR MASTER CYLINDER GASKET I R RE RS 1)
28 53191-168-000 1 LOCK BLOT I SR

29 53192-168-000 1 LOCK NUT TRt




903-F11A  HANDLE BAR ToP
1

—3
)




A [ ARIBE  903-FL1A =< 4°I(EU2) HANDLE BAR TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
F L MBI OB
1 53170-169-000 1 THROTTLE LEVER ASS'Y A AU
2 17910-901-000 1 THROTTLE CABLE A AL
3 53103-145-00A 1 RIGHT HANDLE BAR CLAMP *EPLET R )
4 53102-145-00A 1 LEFT HANDLE BAR CLAMP R AR ()
5 53101-154-000 2 HANDLE BAR BOTTOM CLAMP RN I
6 94105-1022025G 2 PLAIN WASHER 10%22%2.5 S AEIGE N
7 90350-10000G 2 NYLONNUT M10#P1.25 AR (R
8 91000-06025K 4 HEX SOCKET BOLT M6%25 E PR D
9 53165-501-000 1 R.HANDLE GRIP =
10 53166-501-000 1 L.HANDLE GRIP LT
11 22870-169-000 1 CLUTCH CABLE BEL AR
12 88120-145-000 1 L.REAR VIEW MIRROR * il
13 88110-145-000 1 R.REAR VIEW MIRROR T
14 35345-169-000 1 L.CLUTCH SWITCH SEER éaﬁﬂrﬁ%@\
15 17950-901-000 1 CHOKE CABLE 1= et FIffaELAsL
16 53179-169-000 1 LEFT LEVER ASS'Y X5 Y
17 43480-901-000 1 REVERSE CABLE A BEEEN
18 35200-169-00A 1 L.HANDLE SWITCH ASS'Y “-Bf %EFL (1(92/61)
19 37210-225-000 1 SPEEDOMETER BRACKET ARG 1 &
20 93701-06015G 2 PANFLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT  6*15 T PR (R
21 91000-06012K 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*12 R (D




[a W
=

STEERING

903-F13A

23




A aﬁr‘}zﬁF : 903-F13A

{iip1| =% (EU2) STEERING

—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyI Parts Name

PR MIER T

1 37202225000 3 DAMPER WSS

2 51114-169-000 2 HOLDER SPACER COLLER 10%14.2%50 [l ERE Y

3 51113-169-000 2 STEERING SHAFT HOLDER L A

4 44520-169-000 1 RIGHT KNUCKLE ASS'Y T RS (192)
5 44510-169-000 1 LEFT KNUCKLE ASS'Y L BRRS 0192)
6 96000-10065-14G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT M10%65 AR R (R
7 45451-197-000 1 BRACKET A 2

8 94512-4000R 1 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-40 RES,

9 96500-274008 1 OIL SEAL 274078 I

10 96100-6203ZZ 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6203ZZCS05/2A TSl

11 51120-169-000 1 STEERING SHAFT BUSHING 145%22¥13 =

12 96500-22357 1 OIL SEAL 22#35%] i)

13 90350-14000G 1 NYLONNUT M14 IHEHRE R
14 94201303208 1 COTTER PIN 3%32 IF )

IS 44511-256-0A0 2 BALL JOINT,LEFT THREAD FYIRPRC 7)

16 44521-256-0A0 2 BALL JOINT,RIGHT THREAD FYIRIPRCE )

17 94001-12000LC 2 HEX NUT MI12 X E RIS B 4)
18 91001-12310B 2 ROD M12#310 SPFRA (5717 ,F 14
19 94001-12000B 2 HEXNUT MI12 XA e ”EEPEI(EIEI)
20 94101-1020020G 4 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10%20%2 TR
21 90350-10000G 4 NYLONNUT M10%P1.25 LPMLEJ (€0
22 94201-20190B 4 COTTER PIN 2%19 11 4]

23 96421-197-000 1 RUBBER CAP ff?ﬁ%;%

24 37200-903-000 1 SPEEDOMETER ASS'Y XU S

25 37218225000 1 SENSOR FWEE&E

26 37217-256-000 1 MAGNET [ENE] (M6) R

27 91000-05016 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 5%16 R

28 93903-04012K 3 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHIL 4%12 bag FEE))

29 94101-0514010K 3 PLAIN WASHER 5%14%1 TR

30 91331-179-000 2 O-RING OFJH




903-F14A  BATTERY & MAIN WARNES




A [ A : 903-F14A & [FRU(EU2) BATTERY & MATIS'Y TOP

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

F L MlE OB A

1 31600-912-000 1 REGULATER RECTIFIER(25A) 25047 AREIE AR (25A)

2 96000-06016-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16 AR R (R
3 32100-903-00A 1 WIRE HARNESS-REV.1 = FelE492/61) 451

4 30500-272-000 1 IGNITION COIL ASS'Y A

5 30510-169-000 1 HIGH TENSION COIL X[ sy

6 30700-272-000 1 SPARK PLUG CAP b S

7 30410-169-001 1 C.D.JUNIT ?:'*ﬁ‘sovmoll CDIfE= 7

8 32203-169-000 1 GEAR CHANGE CONTROL UNIT e S

9 96000-05022-08G 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT M5%22 R RS (R
10 38500-169-0A1 1 STARTING RELAY ASS'Y RS

11 32108-912-000 1 POSITIVE CABLE I+

12 90801-179-000 8 PUSH TIE MOUNT T4 PHC8-BK

13 31500-169-000 1 BATTERY YTX-9BS i

14 30003-169-000 1 RUBBER PAD B EHRTR

15 31520-169-000 1 BATTERY STRAP e

16 32103-169-0A1 1 GROUND WIRE B s

17 96000-06010-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6*10 E R RS (B
18 94115-0611006 1 EXT. TOOTHED LOCK WASHER 6*11%0.6 STt R g

19 35010-225-00A 1 KEY SET FﬁJ%ﬁ%ﬁa&(ﬁé F'ﬂ%%,#[f
20 35100-223-00A 1 MAIN SWITCH R F'aﬂ%%(EUD

21 53600-223-000 1 STEERING HANDLE LOCK =gt

22 93902-06012BL 2 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT 6*12 S

23 35102-145-000 1 MAIN SWITCH BRACKET = F'ﬁJ%%qu#ﬁ

24 38301-107-0AC 1 FLASHER RELAY 12V 40W [P A (AT T [
25 38110-256-000 1 HORN CL-2 B0 ( E4-28R-000014)
26 35350-108-000 1 STOP SWITCH ASS'Y 1&ugmﬁr'ﬁjr§amﬁ9

27 35357-179-000 1 STOP SWITCH SPRING %[Jﬁﬂﬁf’ﬂ%%%ﬁﬂ%ﬁ
28 90669-101-000 6 CABLE TIE 484200 m/m  BITEHT}(4.8+200)
29 90669-101-00A 2 CABLETIE 4.84250m/m BTN (L=4.8%250mm)
30 90669-218-000 2 CABLETIE 3.64330m/m BT




903-F14A  BATTERY & MAIN WARNES




—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyI Parts Name
FRHGL A PR 4
31 35101-223-000 1 KEY(L) ()
32 17620-169-00C 1 FUEL CAP (W/LOCK) PRI (F[#£1-92/61)
33 81142-261-000 3 INNER BOX LOCK = 7“7‘;[5:&'
34 31504-169-000 1 BATTERY COVER ”F
35 94055-06000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION(TOOTH) “+F #p il PEVE (%)
36 32108-912-000 1 POSITIVE CABLE EEI(+)fias




501-F15A  SIGNAL LIGHT,TALL LIG TOP

—3
)




A aﬁr‘}zﬁF : 501-F15A

™ [ﬂj &, %5 (EU2) SIGNAL LIGHT, TALL LIGHT

—3
)

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyI Parts Name
PRHG A PG
1 33100-225-000 1 HEAD LIGHT ASS'Y EC F e 'F"[(E-MARK)
2 34901-190-00B 1 HEAD LIGHT BULB 12V35W35W A # (HS1)
3 34909-169-000 1 POSITION LAMP 12V5W "“_"fg'l'%
4 93903-05016K 2 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHIL 5*16 FIZS PR (ED
5 94101-0618020B 2 PLAIN WASHER 6*18*2 TR
6 33400-501-000 2 R.SIGNAL ASS'Y (E-MARK) WO020-FR-A022 *F (h [pj*ﬁw“ ’ F"[(E-MARK)
7 93500-03010C 8 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 3*10 A SENpE
8 34905-118-00A 4 BULB(E-MARK) 12V/10W Il [f[ sspLl (ﬁ )
9 33425-501-000 2 SIGNAL BULB SOCKET FI“‘J [ﬁJ spL s
10 33413-501-000 4 SIGNAL RUBBER WASHER “‘J [F[ zEsrsalcy
11 33450-501-000 2 L.SIGNAL ASS'Y(E-MARK) WO020-FL-A022 *% 7 [flJ*E‘w’ ’F”,(E-MARK)
12 33435-501-000 2 L.SIGBAL BULB SOCKET o [ﬂj eopklias
13 94050-05000C 4  HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATIO! 5Smm R R (T R
14 33700-225-000 1 TAIL LIGHT ASS'Y E-MARK * A F’\,(LED)
15 90350-06000G 2 NYLONNUT M6 THFARIE U
16 33401-501-000 4 SIGNAL SOCKET ] [flj 533
17 33403-225-000 4 FIX BRACKET 4 [ﬂj A i
18 94101-0514010K 8 PLAIN WASHER 5*14%] TR
19 93903-04016K 2 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHIL 4*16 FIZS PR (ED
20 34801-225-000 1 HEAD LIGHT WIRE FiEAsE




903-F16E  STICKER

( DRIVE CHAIN

| DRIVE CHAIN MUST BE WELL ADJUSTED AND
LUBRICATED. FREE PLAY IS 20-30 mm (1812in)

| WITH DRIVER NOT ON VEHICLE.

| SEEOWINERS MANUAL FOR COMPLETE INSTRUCTIONS

20-30 men (0.8-1.2in )

i

Impropar tire pressure or over-ioading can cause loss
of control, resulling in SEVERE INJURY or DEATH

ALWAYS maintain proper tire pressure as shown

NEVER sat tire pressure below minimum. It cohid
cause the tire to disloge from the rim

NEVER exceed the vehicle load capacity of 168kg = 2
(371I0)

Including welght of operator, cargo, accessories and
trailer tongue weight.

ATV LOADING and TRAILER TOWING

Cargo loading or trailer towing can affect stability
and handling.

- reduce speed.

- allow more distance to slop.

- avoid hills rough temain.

COLD TIRE PRESSURE

FRONT/REAR

Pressure 10 psi. (0.7 kgticeh |
Max.: 15 psi(1.05 kgticm’)
Min. - 3.5 psi (0 245 kgflem’)

B7756-169-00A

Operating this ATV it you are under the

age of 16 increases your chance of

SEVERE INJURY or DEATH

NEVER operate this ATV it you are
_under age 16.

J
BTT59-168-000

Improper ATV use can resull in SEVERE INJURY or DEATH.

&

ALWAYS USE MEVER USE
AN APPROVED  WITH DRUGS
PROTECTIVE OR ALCOHOL
GEAR.

NEVER operate:

* without proper training or instructions.

= at apeeds oo fast for your skills or the conditions.

» Do not make turns with high speed to avoid tumid
ftumble-over.

ALWAYS:

 use proper riding techniques to avoid vehicle
overtums on hills and rough terrain and in lums.

* avoid paved surfaces-pavement may sericusly
assect handling and control

« ALWAYS WAEAR HELMETand other protection
equipmeant.

» Shut off engine when refill gasoline

* Read owner's manual before riding and always keep
the owner's manual with vehcie

LOCATE AND READ OPERATOR"S GUIDE.
FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS & WARNINGS.

STTS8-166-004,

—3
)



A [F ?’F??FF : 903-F16E Eﬁﬁ(ﬁ%[ﬁﬁ'TEL) STICKER TOP
Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name
TEJ«*F{‘[B fﬁ#ﬁ{[ i MEVE OB B
1 87700-888-00Z 1 ADLY POLY STICKER ADLY (Q%F0)
2 87756-169-00A 1 WARNING LABEL(TIRE INFLATION) %ﬁ‘f [ E\'ﬁﬁ“ﬁ(ﬂﬁﬁﬁ)EUZ
3 87758-169-00A 1 WARNING LABLE(INJURE) %Tf | Eﬁn‘:}(ﬁ HEHITEHEU2
4 87759-169-000 1 WARNING LABLE(16 YEARS OLD AND UNDER) Y-16 & f [ E‘ﬁf\r
5 87700-903-00A 1 STICKER ASS'Y = /F 5] E]ﬁ%—lOg:%
6 87739-179-000 1

CHAIN INSTRUCTION DECAL UIFFERATCER )




903-C04 ACCESSORY




—3
)

A [F a’ﬂ% : 903-C04 fiel {f (?ﬁ%{'{léﬂ%@ ACCESSORY TOP

Item No.|Parts No.[U nit Q 'tyl Parts Name

F L MBI OB

1 77200-225-00B 1 SEAT ASS'Y(BLACK) ADLY e B (S
2 53100-223-000SL 1 HANDLE BAR-(SILVER)EU S FEY)-(EY
3 51109-901-001SL 1 STEERING SHAFT ASS'Y(SL) LAY - (52
4 51200-901-002SL 1 R. UPPER SUSPENSION ARM TR -G
5 51300-901-002SL 1 L. UPPER SUSPENSION ARM Egia 4 LR
6 51600-901-001SL 1 R.LOWER SUSPENSION ARM T2
7 51500-901-001SL 1 L.LOWER SUSPENSION ARM e (| EE R
8 50100-903-000SL 1 FRAME COMP FIATERR-(E0

9 50105-225-001SL 1 REAR BUMPER % PR (2
10 50104-225-00ASL 1 FRONT BUMPER AP AR -(E2Y)
11 52100-169-000SL 1 SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y XA - (80
12 64301-903-0000R 1 FRONT COVER A (Q22590)
13 83400-501-00IOR 1 REAR COVER 5 (ff-225-

14 64211-225-0000R 1 SPEEDOMETER COVER RS (R

15 64339-225-0000R 1 FRONT LUGGAGE BOX COVER GHIAEETE )
16 83417-225-0000R 1 L.REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER SR
17 83418-225-0000R 1 R.REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER TR )
18 90350-06000G 2 NYLONNUT M6 IHARE )
19 77201-169-000 1 SEAT LATCH e I




	Ventildeckel
	Zylinderkopf
	Ventiltrieb
	Steuerkette
	Zylinder
	Seitendeckel li
	Seitendeckel re
	E-Starter
	Lima
	Ölpumpe
	Kupplung
	Kurbelgehäuse
	Kurbelwelle
	Getriebe 1
	Getriebe 2
	Vergaser
	Luftfilter
	Auspuff
	Rahmen
	V-Achse
	Verkleidung
	Tank
	Kettensatz
	Hinterachse
	Räder
	Bremse
	Bremssystem
	Lenker
	Lenksäule
	Elektrik
	Beleuchtung
	Aufkleber
	Zubehör



